## **ELEVENTH REVISED PAGE 1**

CERTIFICATE NO. B-97
TARIFF RATES
SHIP LAUNCH & FREIGHT SERVICE
BETWEEN
VARIOUS MAINLAND PORTS
AND THE
FOLLOWING SPECIFIED ANCHORAGE ZONES
THIRD REVISED SCHEDULE NO. 6

## ALL RATES ON THIS PAGE ARE INCREASED

ALE IVITED DIVITION AGENILE INDICATED	PER HOUR
ANACORTES TO ANACORTES	\$262.25
ANACORTES AND THE BELLINGHAM ANCHORAGE ZONES	
ANACORTES AND SANDY POINT/CHERRY POINT/FERNDALE	
ANACORTES TO VENDOVI ISLAND	
BELLINGHAM TO BELLINGHAM ANCHORAGE ZONE	
BELLINGHAM AND THE VENDOVI ISLAND ANCHORAGE ZONE	\$262.25
GRAYS HARBOR TO GRAYS HARBOR	\$262.25
EVERETT TO EVERETT	\$262.25
FISHERMAN'S COVE AND SHIPS AT ANCHOR OFF CHERRY POINT/	
FERNDALE/SANDY POINT	\$262.25
OLYMPIA TO OLYMPIA	\$262.25
PORT ANGELES TO PORT ANGELES	\$262.25
PORT ANGELES AND ANCHORAGE ZONES BOUNDED BY CRESCENT BAY	
TO THE WEST AND DUNGENESS BAY TO THE EAST	\$262.25
PORT TOWNSEND TO PORT TOWNSEND	\$262.25
SANDY POINT TO CHERRY POINT/SANDY POINT/FERNDALE	\$262.25
SEATTLE TO MANCHESTER	\$262.25
SEATTLE TO SEATTLE	\$262.25
STANDBY TIME, AT DOCK	\$262.25
TACOMA TO TACOMA	\$262.25
WILLAPA TO WILLAPA BAY	
DEADHEAD TIME	
DECKHAND	\$50.00

SERVICES OTHER THAN BOARDING LAUNCHES CONSISTING OF SHIPS' AGENTS AND/OR U.S. CUSTOMS/IMMIGRATION AGENTS BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 0001 TO 0700, WILL BE ASSESSED AT TIME AND A-HALF RATES.

HOLIDAY RATES: DOUBLE TIME (THANKSGIVING, CHRISTMAS EVE DAY, CHRISTMAS

DAY, NEW YEARS EVE DAY, NEW YEARS DAY, PRESIDENTS' DAY, EASTER, MEMORIAL DAY, FOURTH OF JULY, LABOR DAY &

**VETERANS DAY)** 

ISSUE DATE: January 29, 2018 EFFECTIVE DATE: March 1, 2018

ARROW LAUNCH SERVICE, INC. P.O. BOX 2376 PORT ANGELES, WASHINGTON 98362

## **EIGHTH REVISED PAGE 2**

CERTIFICATE NO. B-97 TARIFF RATES

BARGE CAPACITY: 25 TON @ \$150 PER HOUR.

4 HOUR MINIMUM OR \$800 DAILY RATE.

NOTE: ACCESSORIAL, PASS-THROUGH AND OTHER NON-

REGULATED CHARGES MAY APPLY AND VARY BY PORT. PLEASE CONTACT ARROW LAUNCH SERVICE FOR

SCHEDULE OF CURRENT CHARGES.

ABOVE RATES STATED IN DOLLARS AND CENTS PER HOUR PER SHIP (2 HR. MINIMUM). (C) TIME TO BE COMPUTED TO THE NEAREST INCREMENT OF 15 MINUTES.

TIME SHALL BE ASSESSED AT CARRIER'S DOCK OR MOORAGE FACILITY UNTIL RETURNING TO ORIGINAL DEPARTURE POINT.

TERMS: NET DUE THIRTY (30) DAYS. ON THE 31ST DAY PAST THE ORIGINAL INVOICE

DATE, A ONE AND ONE-HALF PERCENT (1.5%) LATE CHARGE WILL BE

ADDED PER MONTH TO THE OUTSTANDING BALANCE UNTIL FULL PAYMENT IS MADE. LATE CHARGES ARE AUTOMATICALLY APPLICABLE ON EVERY CONSECUTIVE 30 DAY PAYMENT INTERVAL, AND ARE NOT SUBJECT TO PRORATION. ORDER CANCELLATION SUBJECT TO ARROW ORDERING

POLICY.

ISSUE DATE: January 29, 2018 EFFECTIVE DATE: March 1, 2018

ARROW LAUNCH SERVICE, INC. P.O. BOX 2376 PORT ANGELES, WASHINGTON 98362